

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	AN2817	
Product Name	Christmas Product Bundle	
Brand Contact Address	Cartwright & Butler Unicorn House, Broad Lane Gilberdyke Brough East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Net Weight	840g	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.	
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients:</p> <p><u>Cranberry & Orange Mini Mince Pies:</u> BUTTER PASTRY (56%): Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Salt. MINCEMEAT FILLING (40%): Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Cranberries (11%), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Orange Oil (1%), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Colour: Caramel; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring; Whole Almond.</p> <p><u>Merry Christmas Loaf Cake:</u> Sultanas (46%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (7.7%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine), Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Whole EGG, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Whole and Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.4%), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate),Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent</p>	

	<p>(Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)), Sweet Snow® (Dextrose, Cornflour, Fully & Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Flavouring).</p> <p><u>Merry Christmas Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbreads:</u> Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (Milk, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%).</p> <p>May contain nuts, egg, mustard, oat and sesame, Soya</p>	
Allergy Information	All listed above	
Nutritional Information: Cranberry & Orange Mini Mince Pies		
Typical Values	100g	
Energy (kJ)	1633	
Energy (kcal)	390	
Fat (g)	18.1	
Of which saturates (g)	6.4	
Carbohydrates (g)	56	
of which sugars (g)	31	
Fibre (g)	2.4	
Protein (g)	3.8	
Salt (g)	0.3	
Sodium (mg)	120	
Nutritional Information: Christmas Loaf Cake		
Typical Values	100g	
Energy (kJ)	1398	

Energy (kcal)	331	
Fat (g)	6.9	
Of which saturates (g)	2.6	
Carbohydrates (g)	63	
of which sugars (g)	51	
Fibre (g)	1.9	
Protein (g)	3.9	
Salt (g)	0.23	
Sodium (mg)	92	
Nutritional Information: Orange & Cranberry Shortbread		
Typical Values	100g	
Energy (kJ)	1917	
Energy (kcal)	459	
Fat (g)	23.3	
Of which saturates (g)	14.8	
Carbohydrates (g)	60.2	
of which sugars (g)	24	
Fibre (g)	2.2	
Protein (g)	4.0	
Salt (g)	0.5	
Sodium (mg)	200	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		